

Reference: FOI-1692

Request:

Could you please send me the following information:

1. The top 10 most borrowed books at your libraries in the each of the last five calendar years: 2019, 2020, 2021, 2022 and 2023 (to the latest available date).

I'm asking for one list for each year - in other words, the top 10 across all your libraries, not individual top 10s for each library.

Response:

2019

e t Tense	Author Lee Child
	Lee Child
d Fire	Ann Cleeves
k Scared Night	Michael Connelly
nnections In Death	J.D. Robb
Long Call	Ann Cleeves
House Of Fires	Ian Rankin
g Road To Mercy	David Baldacci
n Away	Harlan Coben
e Perfect Family	Anna Jacobs
lemption	David Baldacci
	nnections In Death Long Call House Of Fires g Road To Mercy Away Perfect Family

The information supplied to you is owned by the council unless otherwise stated and may be protected by copyright. You are free to use it for your own purposes, including any non-commercial research or for the purposes of news reporting. Any other re-use of a commercial nature will require the permission of the Council. Further enquiries in this respect should be directed to Head of Information Governance, North Tyneside Council, Quadrant The Silver Link North, Cobalt Business Park, North Tyneside, NE27 0BY

Date: 23/11/2023 Page 1 of 3



Reference: FOI-1692

2020

	Title	Author
1.	Blue Moon	Lee Child
2.	The Long Call	Ann Cleeves
3.	The Sun Sister	Lucinda Riley
4.	Golden In Death	J.D. Robb
5.	A Minute To Midnight	David Baldacci
6.	The Lantern Men	Elly Griffiths
7.	The Runner	Stephen Leather
8.	Find Them Dead	Peter James
9.	20 th Victim	James Patterson
10.	The Night Fire	Michael Connelly

2021

	Title	Author
1.	The Thursday Murder Club	Richard Osman
2.	The Sentinel	Lee Child
3.	The Darkest Evening	Ann Cleeves
4.	Not Dark Yet	Peter Robinson
5.	Cuthbert's Way	L.J. Ross
6.	The Missing Sister	Lucinda Ross
7.	A Song For The Dark Times	Ian Rankin
8.	Win	Harlan Coben
9.	The Heron's Cry	Ann Cleeves
10.	The Long Call	Ann Cleeves

The information supplied to you is owned by the council unless otherwise stated and may be protected by copyright. You are free to use it for your own purposes, including any non-commercial research or for the purposes of news reporting. Any other re-use of a commercial nature will require the permission of the Council. Further enquiries in this respect should be directed to Head of Information Governance, North Tyneside Council, Quadrant The Silver Link North, Cobalt Business Park, North Tyneside, NE27 0BY

Date: 23/11/2023 Page 2 of 3



Reference: FOI-1692

2022

	Title	Author
1.	The Man Who Died Twice	Richard Osman
2.	The Thursday Murder Club	Richard Osman
3.	The Heron's Cry	Ann Cleeves
4.	Better Off Dead	Lee Child
5.	The Dark Hours	Michael Connelly
6.	The Long Call	Ann Cleeves
7.	The Locked Room	Elly Griffiths
8.	The Infirmary	L.J. Ross
9.	Mercy	David Baldacci
10.	The Rising Tide	Ann Cleeves

2023

	Title	Author
1.	The Bullet That Missed	Richard Osman
2.	The Rising Tide	Ann Cleeves
3.	Atlas: The Story Of Pa Salt	Lucinda Riley
4.	No Plan B	Lee Child
5.	The Man Who Died Twice	Richard Osman
6.	Desert Star	Michael Connelly
7.	The Thursday Murder Club	Richard Osman
8.	The Last Remains	Elly Griffiths
9.	I Will Find You	Harlan Coben
10.	David Baldacci	

The information supplied to you is owned by the council unless otherwise stated and may be protected by copyright. You are free to use it for your own purposes, including any non-commercial research or for the purposes of news reporting. Any other re-use of a commercial nature will require the permission of the Council. Further enquiries in this respect should be directed to Head of Information Governance, North Tyneside Council, Quadrant The Silver Link North, Cobalt Business Park, North Tyneside, NE27 0BY

Date: 23/11/2023 Page 3 of 3